MILLER

SAR s

TRUSTED ADVISORS

ANDREW O. ISAR

4304 92"D AVENUE NW
GIG HARBOR, WA 98335
TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700
FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630

WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic Delivery

April 13,2023

Mr. Gary Widerburg

Commission Secretary

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor

160 E. 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Re: Granite Telecommunications, LLC Advice Letter No. 16
Dear Secretary Widerburg:
Granite Telecommunications, LLC (“Granite”) submits to the Utah Public Service Commission revised
Sheet Nos. 1, 47 and 58 to Granite’s Utah local exchange price list, Utah Price List No. 1, for incorporation
into the Company’s price list.
By this submission, Granite increases local exchange service non-recurring charges following recent
corresponding underlying carrier non-recurring rate increases. These increases apply specifically to service
order, record change, service restoral and installation charges, Granite provides services exclusively to
commercial enterprise subscribers, who are informed of rate changes by assigned account managers. An
April 21, 2023 effective date is requested.
Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions concerning may be directed to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
MILLER ISAR, INC.
/s/ Andrew O. Isar
Andrew O. Isar

Consultants to
Granite Telecommunications, LLC

Attachment



Granite Telecommunications, LLC

Utah Price List No. 1
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 1

Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 1

CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named
below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk
appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates sheets included with the filing made on the issue
date appearing at the bottom of this sheet.

Sheet No. Sheet Version Sheet No. Sheet Version
Title Original 31 Original
1 Fourth* 32 Original
2 Second 33 Original
3 Original 34 Original
4 First 35 Original
5 Original 36 Original
6 Original 37 Original
7 Original 38 Original
8 Original 39 Original
9 Original 40 Original
10 Original 41 Original
11 Original 42 Original
12 Original 43 Original
13 Original 44 Original
14 Original 45 Original
15 Original 46 Original
16 Original 47 Second*
17 Original 48 First
18 Original 49 First
19 Original 50 First
20 Original 51 First
21 Original 52 First
22 First 53 First
23 Original 54 First
24 Original 55 First
25 Original 56 First
26 Original 57 Original
27 Original 58 Second*
28 Original 59 First
29 Original 60 First
30 Original 61 First

Issued: April 13,2023
Issued By:

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension

Robert Hale, Jr.

Quincy, MA 02171

Effective Date: April 21, 2023



Granite Telecommunications, LLC

Utah Price List No. 1
Second Revised Sheet No. 47
Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 47

SECTION 4 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

4.1. QWEST CORPORATION DBA CENTURYLINK QC - SERVICE CHARGES

4.1.1.  Business Local Exchange Service

A. Non-Recurring Charges

Installation Charge,

1 to 3 lines

4 to 10 lines

11 lines or more
Service Order Charge
Record Change Charge
Restoral of Service

PIC & LPIC Change
PIC or LPIC Change

$90.00
$225.00
$396.00
$32.00
$20.00
$35.00

$12.00
$6.00

B. Recurring Charges, Monthly Unless Otherwise Specified

Business Additional Flat Rate Line Service
Rate Group R
Rate Group S
Rate Group U
Flat Rate Business Line
Rate Group R
Rate Group S
Rate Group U
Flat Rate Business Service - Acct Level
Flat Rate Computer Port Access
Rate Group R
Rate Group S
Rate Group U

$32.86
$32.86
$32.86

$32.86
$32.86
$32.86

$0.00

$32.86
$32.86
$32.86

Issued: April 13,2023
Issued By:
Robert Hale, Jr.

Effective Date: April 21, 2023

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171
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Granite Telecommunications, LLC

Second Revised Sheet No. 58
Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 58

Utah Price List No. 1

SECTION 4 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

4.1. FRONTIER SERVICE AREA - SERVICE CHARGES

4.2.1.  Business Local Exchange Service

A. Non-Recurring Charges

Service Order Charge
Record Change Charge
Installation Charges

1 to 3 Lines

4 to 10 Lines

11 Lines or more
Restoral of Service
PIC & LPIC Change
PIC or LPIC Change

Recurring Charges, Monthly Unless Otherwise Specified

Local Exchange Flat Rate Network Access Line, per line
Rate Group 1
Rate Group 1A
Rate Group 1B
Rate Group 1C
Rate Group 1D
Rate Group 1E

Key System Manual Access Business Line, per line
PBX Trunk/Automatic Access Line, per line

PBX Direct Inward Dialing, 100 Numbers

Remote Call Forwarding Line, per line

Per Mileage Charges

On premise mileage, per quarter mile or fraction thereof
Off premise mileage, per quarter mile or fraction thereof

$45.00
$25.00

$150.00
$375.00
$660.00
$50.00
$12.00
$6.00

$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00

$24.75
$35.40

$0.12
$20.00

$2.85
$5.65

Issued: April 13,2023

Issued By:

Robert Hale, Jr.
Granite Telecommunications, LLC

100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171

Effective Date: April 21, 2023
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